The Thermal Wave Method for Investigations of Textile
Properties
by M. Michalak1, B. Wi�cek2, I. Kruci�ska1 M. Felczak2
1Department of Textile Metrology, Technical University of Łód�. Poland
2 Institute of Electronics, Technical University of Łód�, Poland
Abstract
The results of investigations of new method for textile thermal parameters determina-
tions are presented. Authors of this work in the earlier papers the original solution

- heat diffusion a, in m2s-1;
- thermal absorption b, in Ws1/2m-2K;
- heat resistance r, in Km2W-1;
- sample thickness d, in mm;
- quotient of maximum and stationary heat flow p, and
- maximal density of heat flow in the contact region gmax, in Wm-2.
The thickness and only two parameters of heat-insulating properties were
analyzed. The characteristics of multilayer structures are given in Table 1. The inves-
tigated characteristics are described below Table 1.
The results in the table 1 show the expected values of morphological parame-
ters of all nonwoven. The thermal conductivity across the nonwovens is almost equal
for all investigated sample variants, the thermal absorption is higher for samples with
larger layer number and is independent of kind of fibres.
Table 1. Fibre composition and parameters of nonwovens
No The code  Nr LP, cm-2 Mp, m2 d, mm λ, mW/m·K b, W·s1/2m-2·K;
1 PP/40-8 8 40 80  5,17 39,2 27,8
2 PP/40-12 12 40 120 6,12 39,6 31,4
3 PP/40-16 16 40 160 7,5 39,9 35,3
4 PP/80-8 8 80 80  4,75 39,2 35,0
5 PP/80-12 12 80 120 6,33 40,3 39,0
6 PP/80-16 16 80 160 7,1 40,4 40,6
7 PP/120-8 8  120 80  4,58 39 35,6
8 PP/120-12 12 120 120 5,57 40,3 43,8
9 PP/120-16 16 120 160 6,43 39,9 46,7
10 PP-EL/40-8 8 40 80  3,29 37,0 33,8
11 PP-EL /40-12 12 40 120 5,82 39,5 37,9
12 PP-EL /40-16 16 40 160 6,09 39,4 37,0
13 PP-EL /80-8 8 80 80  4,75 38,8 33,0